

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1436/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in CRLA No. 1342/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHIMAPPA HANUMANTHAPPA PUJARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the COURT made the following

O R D E R

Today when the matter is taken up, Ms. Shenoy who had been requested to take instructions as to whether the petitioner had completed the period of his sentence, informs us that the petitioner had been granted parole and thereafter he had absconded and has not been re-arrested. Ms. Shenoy submitted that the appeal was, therefore, liable to be dismissed.

Let this matter be listed on Monday week, to enable Ms. Shenoy to place the aforesaid submission on record by way of an affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar