

the State of Karnataka, to provide the said information. On
25th July, 2011, Ms. Shenoy had submitted that the
petitioner had been granted parole and had been absconding
thereafter. We had, accordingly, requested her to file an
affidavit in that regard. An affidavit, affirmed by the
Chief Superintendent, Central Prison, Mysore, has since been
filed, from which it appears that having been released on
parole on 28th July, 2009, for a period of thirty days, the
petitioner had absconded and has not surrendered till today.
In such circumstances, the petitioner does not
deserve the sympathy of this Court and the special leave
petition filed by him is dismissed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar